TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paterno Imports, Ltd.		11/17/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	101 South Tryon Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759631	CANDLEBARK
Registration Number:	2051400	ENTRE NOUS
Registration Number:	1142087	GRAF JOHANN VON BLESIUS
Registration Number:	1220238	MAZZONI
Registration Number:	1977708	PATERNO IMPORTS
Registration Number:	2603771	PATERNO IMPORTS
Registration Number:	2841168	PATERNO WINES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2044631	TANGLEY OAKS
Registration Number:	2875374	ULTIMUS
Registration Number:	1720583	VINA DEL MAR
Serial Number:	77070118	AT
Registration Number:	3109870	ANGELS' PEAK
Serial Number:	77050095	ARROWHEAD
Registration Number:	3363470	BLACKEYE ZIN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0611

900121021

Serial Number:	77049711	CARDIAC
Registration Number:	3455443	CARDINALS PEAK
Registration Number:	3308726	DEVIL'S PEAK
Serial Number:	76631167	ELISE
Serial Number:	77093915	GALAXY
Serial Number:	78845605	GEM THIEF
Registration Number:	3237406	GODDESS NIGHT IN
Registration Number:	3298000	GODDESS NIGHT OUT
Serial Number:	78933146	INNOVATIVE WHITES
Serial Number:	76640394	INTEGRATION
Serial Number:	78888706	JOJO
Serial Number:	78777263	JUNKYARD DOG
Serial Number:	77105473	KNOTTED TREE
Serial Number:	77070111	LDS
Serial Number:	78899163	LISI
Registration Number:	3499620	MADRONE KNOLL
Registration Number:	3416190	NAPA VALLEY HOLIDAY
Serial Number:	77062506	PATERNO
Registration Number:	3315839	PATERNO
Serial Number:	77104783	PREMIUM PALATE
Serial Number:	77104780	PRIME PALATE
Serial Number:	78777270	ROCKIN ZIN
Serial Number:	78777249	RUMOR
Serial Number:	78842384	SEVEN DAUGHTERS
Serial Number:	76636695	SIGNARE
Serial Number:	76640440	SIZZLE
Serial Number:	78910972	SKIN CONTACT
Serial Number:	76636687	SNAKE ROAD
Serial Number:	77062499	STEEP RIDGE
Serial Number:	77083919	TERLATO WINES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3374502	TERLATO FAMILY VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3152319	TERLATO VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3141689	"THE EXPERTS IN LUXURY WINE"
Serial Number:	76616616	THE WORLD'S GREATEST WINE CELLAR
Registration Number:	3058296	THE WORLD'S GREATEST WINE LIST TRADEMARK

REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0612

Serial Number:	77050076	TOMAHAWK
Serial Number:	78937233	VERSAILLES
Serial Number:	78739714	WIND MACHINE
Serial Number:	78777294	ZINZILLA
Registration Number:	3141688	"THE EXPERT IN LUXURY WINES"
Serial Number:	77377526	ALPINE
Serial Number:	77476355	ANALOGY
Serial Number:	77181045	BADGER CANYON
Serial Number:	77272945	BIN 54
Registration Number:	2237324	EPISODE
Serial Number:	77199317	FOUR BROTHERS
Serial Number:	77565332	HIDEAWAY CREEK
Registration Number:	3489721	JUNIPER LANE
Serial Number:	77368766	LA FLOR DE CAMPO
Registration Number:	3479764	LEADERS IN LUXURY
Serial Number:	77252206	LIFE LOOKS BETTER FROM RUTHERFORD HILL
Registration Number:	3489720	MOUNT LINDEN
Serial Number:	77142145	OLD BARN
Serial Number:	77319363	OLVENA
Registration Number:	2452611	SAN LEOPOLDO
Serial Number:	77199336	SIX BROTHERS
Serial Number:	77339802	VERRAZANO
Serial Number:	77594973	
Serial Number:	77272862	ZIN 54
Serial Number:	77488461	FLAT IRON
Serial Number:	77526019	41 SOUTH
Serial Number:	77526005	INTERTWINE
Serial Number:	77525989	LONGBEND
Serial Number:	77367702	MARK OF DISTINCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker	Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 5800	
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLII	NOIS 60606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda R. Kastner
Signature:	/lk/
Date:	11/19/2008
Total Attachments: 16	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page1.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page2.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page3.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page4.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page5.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page6.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page7.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page8.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page9.tif	
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page10.ti	f
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page11.ti	f
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page12.ti	f
source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page13.ti	f
source=Terlato finalPaterno TSA#page14 ti	f

source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page15.tif source=Terlato.finalPaterno.TSA#page16.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 17, 2008, by and between PATERNO IMPORTS, LTD., an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Chimney Rock Winery, LLC, a California limited liability company, Terlato Wine Group, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, AW Holdings, LLC, a California limited liability company, Alderbrook Winery, LLC, a California limited liability company, Rutherford Hill Winery, a California corporation, IPC Aviation Inc., a Delaware corporation, Vintrio Corporation, an Illinois corporation, the other Grantors therein and Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, have entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2003 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
 - (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any

CH\1065939.1

Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

By: Short Hillis Name: Edward Pitlik
Its: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:	
Name:_	
Its:	

[Signature Page to Paterno Imports, Ltd Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PATERNO IMPORTS, LTD.

By:
Name: Edward J. Pitlik
Its: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Itor

[Signature Page to Paterno Imports, Ltd Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

PATERNO IMPORTS, LTD.

Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
CANDLEBARK	United Kingdom	Registered	Class 33 for wine	2342821	09/05/03	2342821	09/05/03	Renewal	09/05/13
CANDLEBARK	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	76/228,737	03/22/01	2,759,631	09/02/03	8&15 Renewal	09/02/09 09/02/13
ENTRE NOUS	Argentina	Registered	Class 33 for wine	2185937	11/10/98	1792836	05/04/00	Renewal	05/04/10
ENTRE NOUS	Brazil	Registered	Class 33 for wine	821165763	10/23/98	821165763	04/23/02	Renewal	04/23/12
ENTRE NOUS	Canada	Registered	Canada does not designate class wine	888271	08/24/98	539232	01/08/01	Renewal	01/08/16
ENTRE NOUS	Chile	Registered	Class 33 for wine	433626	11/20/98	540766	06/25/99	Renewal	05/18/09

CH\1065939.1 CHI99 5054994-2.063476.0019

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
ENTRE NOUS European Community		Class 16 for printed publications, catalogues, brochures and leaflets, all related to wine and wine products	913053	08/24/98	913053	01/28/00	Renewal	08/24/18	
			Class 33 for wine						
			Class 35 for organization and management of exhibitions and demonstrations of wine and wine products						
ENTRE NOUS	Japan	Registered	Class 33 for wine	72925/98	08/26/98	4316477	09/17/99	Renewal	09/17/09
ENTRE NOUS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	74/670,236	05/05/95	2,051,400	04/08/97	Renewal	04/08/17
ENTRE NOUS	Venezuela	Registered	Class 33 for wine	1998- 016058	08/27/98	P-213757	08/06/99	Renewal	08/06/09
EPISODE	Australia	Registered	Class 33 for wine	1120457	06/23/06	1120457	04/10/07	Renewal	06/23/16
EPISODE	Canada	Allowed	Canada does not designate class	1309722	07/10/06	n/a	n/a	Declaration of Use	07/10/09

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
EPISODE	European Community		Class 32 for beers, mineral and aerated waters and other non- alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages	5046875	04/28/06	5046875	04/16/07	Renewal	04/28/16
			Class 33 for alcoholic beverages (except beers) wine						
EPISODE	New Zealand	Registered	Class 33 for wine, wine based beverages	750142	06/23/06	750142	01/04/07	Renewal	06/23/16
GRAF JOHANN VON BLESIUS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	73/197,341	12/11/78	1,142,087	12/02/80	Renewal	12/02/10
MAZZONI	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	73/212,610	04/23/79	1,220,238	12/14/82	Renewal	12/14/12
PATERNO IMPORTS	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for importing beverages for others, namely wines, beers, distilled spirits and waters	74/576,700	09/22/94	1,977,708	06/04/96	Renewal	06/04/16
		Class 42 for distributorship services in the field of wines, beers, distilled spirits and waters							
PATERNO IMPORTS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	76/132,417	12/20/00	2,603,771	08/06/02	Renewal	08/06/12
PATERNO WINES INTERNATIONAL		Registered	Class 33 for wines	76/436,747	08/02/02	2,841,168	05/11/04	8&15 Renewal	05/11/10 05/14/14

Trademark	Country		Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
TANGLEY OAKS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	74/654,773	03/30/95	2,044,631	03/11/97	Renewal	03/11/17
ULTIMUS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	76/438,383	08/07/02	2,875,374	08/17/04	8&15 Renewal	08/17/10 08/17/14
VINA DEL MAR (Stylized)	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	74/153,152	04/01/91	1,720,583	09/29/92	Renewal	09/29/12

Copyrights and Patents: None.

PATERNO IMPORTS, LTD. (d/b/a Paterno Wines International)

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
AT	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/070,118	12/22/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	03/11/09
ANGEL'S PEAK	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	76/636,569	04/20/05	3,109,870	06/27/06	8&15 Renewal	06/27/12
ARROWHEAD	U.S.	Suspended	Class 33 for wine	77/050,095	11/22/06	n/a	n/a	.n/a	n/a
BLACK EYE ZIN	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	78/777,285	12/20/05	3,363,470	01/01/08	8&15 Renewal	01/01/14 01/01/18
CARDIAC	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/049,711	11/22/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	03/11/09
CARDINALS PEAK	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	78/799,788	01/26/06	3,455,443	06/24/08	8&15 Renewal	06/24/14 06/24/18
DEVIL'S PEAK	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	78/664,436	07/06/05	3,308,726	10/09/07	8&15 Renewal	10/09/13 10/09/17
ELISE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	76/631,167	02/10/05	n/a	. n/a	Statement of Use	03/07/09
GALAXY	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/093,915	01/29/07	.n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/02/09
GEM THIEF	U.S.	Suspended	Class 33 for wine	78/845,605	03/24/06	n/a	n/a	:n/a	n/a
GODDESS NIGHT IN	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for advertising, marketing and promotions services, including contests to promote the sale of products of others	78/933,180	.07/1906	3,237,406	05/01/07	8&15 Renewal	05/01/13
GODDESS NIGHT OUT	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for advertising,	78/933,169	07/19/06	3,298,000	09/25/07	8&15 Renewal	09/25/13 09/25/17

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
			marketing and promotions services, including contests to promote the sale of products of others						
INNOVATIVE WHITES	U.S.	Allowed	Class 35 for promoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	78/933,146	07/19/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	05/22/09
INTEGRATION	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	76/640,394	06/07/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	05/16/09
JOJO	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/888,706	05/22/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	.02/06/09
JUNKYARD DOG	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/777,263	12/20/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/03/09
KNOTTED TREE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/105,473	02/12/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	03/18/09
LDS	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/070,111	12/22/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	.03/18/09
LISI	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/899,163	06/02/06	n/a	a	Statement of Use	02/06/09
MADRONE KNOLL	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/104,932	02/12/07	3,499,620	09/09/08	8&15 Renewal	09/09/14 09/09/18
NAPA VALLEY HOLIDAY	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for promoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	78/933,158	07/19/06	3,416,190	04/22/08	8&15 Renewal	04/22/14 04/22/18

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
PATERNO	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/062,506	12/12/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/09/09
PATERNO	U.S.	Registered	Class 29 for olive oil	77/062,503	12/12/06	3,315,839	10/23/07	8&15 Renewal	10/23/13 10/23/17
PREMIUM PALATE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine Class 35 for promoting wines of others by distributing advertising in print and electronic media	77/104,783	02/12/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/16/09
PRIME PALATE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine Class 35 for promoting wines of others by distributing advertising in print and electronic media	77/104,780	02/12/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/23/09
ROCKIN ZIN	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/777,270	12/20/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	05/29/09
RUMOR	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/777,249	12/20/05	: n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	01/02/09
SEVEN DAUGHTERS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	78/842,384	03/21/06	3,336,977	11/13/07	8&15 Renewal	11/13/13
SIGNARE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	76/636,695	04/21/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/04/09
SIZZLE	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	76/640,440	06/07/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	
SKIN CONTACT	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/910,972	06/19/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
SNAKE ROAD	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	76/636,687	04/21/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/04/09
STEEP RIDGE	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/062,499	12/12/06	3,406,138	04/01/08	8&15 Renewal	04/01/14 04/01/18
TERLATO WINES INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/083,919	01/16/07	3,387,064	02/19/08	8&15 Renewal	02/19/14 02/19/18
TERLATO FAMILY VINEYARDS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/083,916	01/16/07	3,374,502	01/22/08	8&15 Renewal	01/22/14
TERLATO VINEYARDS	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	76/635,380	04/07/05	3,152,319	10/03/06	8&15 Renewal	10/03/12 10/03/16
"THE EXPERTS IN LUXURY WINE"	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for promoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	78/711,971	09/13/05	3,141,689	09/12/06	8&15 Renewal	09/12/12 09/12/16
THE WORLD'S GREATEST WINE CELLAR	U.S.	Allowed	Class 35 for promoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	76/616,616	10/14/04	n/a	.n/a	n/a	n/a
THE WORLD'S GREATEST WINE LIST	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for promoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	76/616,116	10/14/04	3,058,296	02/07/06	8&15 Renewal	02/07/12 02/07/16
TOMAHAWK	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/050,076	11/22/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	: 02/12/09
VERSAILLES	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/937,233	07/25/06	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	03/25/09

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods			Registration Number	Date	Action Due	Due Date
WIND MACHINE	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	78/739,714	10/25/05	3,304,040	10/02/07	8&15 Renewal	10/02/13 10/02/17
ZINZILLA	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	78/777,294	12/20/05	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	04/03/09

Copyrights and Patents: None.

PATERNO IMPORTS, LTD. (d/b/a Terlato Wines International)

Trademarks:

Trådemark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
"THE EXPERT IN LUXURY WINES"	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for ppromoting wines through advertising in print and electronic media	78/711,959	09/13/05	3,141,688	09/12/06	8&15 Renewal	09/12/12 09/12/16
ALPINE	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/377,526	01/22/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
ANALOGY	U.S.	Published	Class 33 for wine	77/476,355	05/16/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
BADGER CANYON	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/181,045	05/15/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	12/25/08
BIN 54	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/272,945	09/06/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	05/06/09
CHIANTI MAZZONI	Italy	Registered	Class 33 for wine	n/a	n/a	604344	10/05/90	Renewal	10/05/10
CHIANTI MAZZONI	Italy	Registered	Class 33 for wine	n/a	n/a	902515	10/27/90	Renewal	10/27/10
EPISODE	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	75/220,652	01/02/97	2,237,324	04/06/99	Renewal	04/06/19
FOUR BROTHERS	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/199,317	06/06/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	02/12/09
HIDEAWAY CREEK	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/565,332	09/09/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
JUNIPER LANE	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/187,456	05/22/07	3,489,721	08/19/08	8&15 Renewal	08/19/14 08/1918
LA FLOR DE CAMPO	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/368,766	01/10/08	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	03/09/09

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
LEADERS IN LUXURY	U.S.	Registered	Class 35 for advertising services, namely, promoting the wines of others	77/339,024	11/28/07	3,479,764	08/05/08	8&15 Renewal	08/05/14 08/05/18
LIFE LOOKS BETTER FROM RUTHERFORD HILL	U.S.	Allowed	Class 35 for promotion of wine for others	77/252,206	08/10/07	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
MOUNT LINDEN	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	77/187,449	05/22/07	3,489,720	08/19/08	8&15 Renewal	08/19/14
OLD BARN	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/142,145	03/28/07	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
OLVENA & Design	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/319,363	11/01/07	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
SAN LEOPOLDO	U.S.	Registered	Class 33 for wine	75/811,882	09/30/99	2,452,611	05/22/01	Renewal	05/22/11
SIX BROTHERS	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/199,336	06/06/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	12/25/08
VERRAZANO	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/339,802	11/29/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	02/05/09
WINE GLASS LOGO	U.S.	Pending	Class 9 for icon for web- based downloadable desktop widget to permit access to website providing on- line review of wines		10/17/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
			Class 41 for publishing and providing on-line user reviews of wine						
ZIN 54	U.S.	Allowed	Class 33 for wine	77/272,862	09/06/07	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	05/06/09

Trademark	Country	Status	Classes & Goods	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Action Due	Due Date
FLAT IRON	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/488,461	06/02/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
41 SOUTH	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/526,019	07/18/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
INTERTWINE	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/526,005	07/18/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
LONGBEND	U.S.	Pending	Class 33 for wine	77/525,989	07/18/08	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
MARK OF DISTINCTION	U.S.	Allowed	Class 35 for advertising, marketing and promotions services, including contests to promote the sale of	77/367,702	01/09/08	n/a	n/a	Statement of Use	02/19/09
			products of others						

Copyrights and Patents: None.

12

RECORDED: 11/19/2008